CITY OF HIGH POINT
AGENDA ITEM

NORTH CARDLINAS INTERNATIONAL CITY™

Title: Concrete Foundations-Skeet Club Rd. - Bid #39-092315
From: Garey S. Edwards, Electric Utilities Director Meeting Date: September 6, 2016

. . Advertising Date /
Public Hearing: N/A Advertised By: N/A
Attachments: Attachment A: Graves Foundation Quote

PURPOSE:
To extend the Graves Construction Services Contract to provide for the excavation of dense rock and install utility
poles needed for the Skeet Club Road relocation project.

BACKGROUND:

When the Electric Department began the installation of utility poles for the Skeet Club Road relocation project,
dense rock formations were encountered. Due to the density of the rock, the city’s equipment cannot drill to the
proper depth to properly install these poles. Graves Construction Company will have equipment on-site to
perform the rock excavation required for complete the installation of the 17 poles needed for this project.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds are included in the 2015-16 budget to cover this expense.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
Council is requested to approve change order to the Graves Construction Services contract in the estimated
amount of $200,000.




GDAVEs 7724 Atomic Road

Construction Services Jackson, SC
803-471-3353

Darrell Damron

City of High Point NC

High Point NC

Job Location: High Point SC

Skeet Club Road TLine

HOURLY RATE TO DRILL 48" X 15’ direct embed holes $935.00
{4 man crew, Drill Rig, Lo Boy, required Rock Tooling **, Water Truck, Service Truck, Pick Up)

** All rock teeth that are required to be replaced during drilling will be billed to the customer at cost
plus 7%.

4 HOUR DAILY MINIMUM

1. Access to site by others (to include required matting), access defined as equipment moving under its own
power.

Structure lay out by others.

Permits and licenses by others.

Overhead Lines or underground obstructions cleared by others to ensure safe distance for Drill Rig.
Utility Locates by Others.

Spoils spread on site where applicable or removed by others.

N oo oo W

Payment terms, 30 days from invoice date.

Graves Const, Services

Tony Wilson Ops Mgr.

If Graves is selected as your sub-contractor, please incorporate this quote into any contract documents
relating to work covered by this quote.



